

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd St.
Thibodaux, LA 70301

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: AIP Project No. 3-22-0072-004-2014
State Project No. H.011389
Perimeter Fencing Project
Thibodaux Municipal Airport (L83)

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: T. Baker Smith, LLC dated: June 2023.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) # 1, 2, 3.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

five hundred ninety thousand eight hundred seventy nine ²⁰ ~~10~~ Dollars (\$ 590,879.20)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (*Wildlife Exclusion Fence Skirt, Add*) for the lump sum price of:

sixty thousand eight hundred forty seven ⁸⁰ ~~10~~ Dollars (\$ 60,847.80)

Alternate No. 2 (*Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct*) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 (*Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct*) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Southern Sites Services LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: P.O. Box 15198
Monroe, La 71207

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 74820

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Al Hayward

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: 7-12-23

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd St.
Thibodaux, LA 70301

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: AIP Project No. 3-22-0072-004-2014
State Project No. H.011389
Perimeter Fencing Project
Thibodaux Municipal Airport (L83)
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Mobilization | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
|--------------|--|------------|--|
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| C-105-6.1 | 1 Lump Sum | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Clearing and Grubbing | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| P-151-4.2 | 5 Acre | 17,000.00 | 85,000.00 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Fence | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| F-164-5.1 | 11,310 Linear Foot | 36.32 | 410,779.20 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Vehicle Gate (20' Width) | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| F-164-5.3a | 1 Each | 2500.00 | 2500.00 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Pedestrian Gate (4' Width) | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| F-164-5.3b | 8 Each | 1500.00 | 12,000.00 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Concrete Gate Pad for Vehicle Gate | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| F-164-5.4a | 1 Each | 2000.00 | 2000.00 |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# - Concrete Gate Pad for Pedestrian Gate | | |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE: | | |
| F-164-5.4b | 8 Each | 600.00 | 4800.00 |

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd St.
Thibodaux, LA 70301

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: AIP Project No. 3-22-0072-004-2014
State Project No. H.011389
Perimeter Fencing Project
Thibodaux Municipal Airport (L83)
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

| | | | | | |
|--|--|---|------------|------------|--|
| UNIT PRICE: and item unit of measure of the existing gate system - including all Electrical & Mechanical | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | - Cantilever Slide Gate (Complete System - including all Electrical & Mechanical) | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| TS-01-1 | 1 | Each | 9000.00 | | 9000.00 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | - Removal of Structures and Obstructions | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| TS-02-1 | 1 | Lump Sum | 5000.00 | | 5000.00 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | - Removal & Disposal of Existing Fencing (All Types) | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| TS-02-2 | 9,800 | Linear Foot | 1.00 | | 9800.00 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | - Removal & Disposal of Existing Cantilever Gate System | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| TS-02-3 | 1 | Each | 2000.00 | | 2000.00 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | - Construction Layout | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| TS-03-1 | 1 | Lump Sum | 3000.00 | | 3000.00 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | 1 - Wildlife Exclusion Fence Skirt | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |
| F-164-5-2 | 11,310 | Linear Foot | 5.38 | | 60,847.80 |
| | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION: | <input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# | | | UNIT PRICE | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price) |
| REF. NO. | QUANTITY: | UNIT OF MEASURE: | UNIT PRICE | | |

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner